
 

 

 

 

 

SMA Offices & Contact Information 
 

 
 

Stella Maris Academy Office of the President  

2802 East Fourth Street 

Duluth, MN  55812 

218.724.8565 

 

Interim President: Hilaire Hauer 

hilaire.hauer@stellamaris.academy 

 

Admissions: Jenna Kelly 

jenna.kelly@stellamaris.academy 

 

Administrative Associate:  Anne Hoeksema 

anne.hoeksema@stellamaris.academy 

 

School Office Hours 

 

Summer Office Hours:  

8:00-1:00 Monday-Thursday through August 24 

8:00-3:30 Monday -Friday through September 1 

Closed Labor Day, September 4 

 

Regular Office Hours: 

7:15-3:30 Monday-Friday, beginning September 5 

*Offices may not be open on days in which school is not in session 

  



 

 

Holy Rosary Campus 

2802 East Fourth Street 

Duluth, Minnesota  55812 

218.724.8565  

Fax: 218.724.6201 

 

Principal: Peggy Frederickson 

peggy.frederickson@stellamaris.academy 

 

School Secretaries:  Theresa Landgren and Kristin Chederquist 

holyrosaryoffice@stellamaris.academy 

 

St. James Campus 

715 North 57th Avenue West 

Duluth, Minnesota  55807 

218.624.1511 

Fax: 218.624.3435 

 

Principal: Julianne Blazevic 

julianne.blazevic@stellamaris.academy 

 

School Secretaries: Tina Christianson and Kristin Chederquist 

stjamesoffice@stellamaris.academy 

 

St. John’s Campus 

1 West Chisholm Street 

Duluth, Minnesota  55803 

218.724.9392 

Fax: 218.724.9368 

 

Principal: Jesse Murray 

jesse.murray@stellamaris.academy 

 

School Secretaries: Sue Sieger and Lisa Matthews 

stjohnsoffice@stellamaris.academy

 
 

 


